����������
Chokes and inductors
For high frequency and EMC
RF chokes, LBC series, axial
Series/Type: B82144A
Date: November 2005
© EPCOS AG 2005. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication and the infor-
mation contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

RF chokes B82144A
LBC series
Characteristics and ordering codes
For further technical data see page 6.
1) Closer tolerances upon request.
2) For Ammo pack the last digit has to be a »9«. Example: B82144A2102K009
LR
μH
Toler-
ance1)
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code
(reel packing) 2)
1.0 ± 10 %
 K
40 7.96 2200 0.08 200 B82144A2102K000
1.5 40 7.96 2100 0.09 190 B82144A2152K000
2.2 40 7.96 1900 0.11 140 B82144A2222K000
3.3 40 7.96 1750 0.13 120 B82144A2332K000
4.7 40 7.96 1600 0.16 100 B82144A2472K000
6.8 40 7.96 1500 0.19 80 B82144A2682K000
10 60 2.52 1400 0.22 60 B82144A2103K000
15 60 2.52 1250 0.28 20 B82144A2153K000
22 50 2.52 1100 0.35 12 B82144A2223K000
33 ± 5 %
 J
40 2.52 900 0.43 8.0 B82144A2333J000
47 40 2.52 800 0.50 5.0 B82144A2473J000
68 30 2.52 700 0.60 4.5 B82144A2683J000
100 50 0.796 600 0.70 3.5 B82144A2104J000
150 50 0.796 500 0.90 3.0 B82144A2154J000
220 50 0.796 400 1.60 2.4 B82144A2224J000
330 50 0.796 330 1.90 2.0 B82144A2334J000
470 40 0.796 280 2.50 1.5 B82144A2474J000
680 30 0.796 240 2.80 1.3 B82144A2684J000
1000 60 0.252 200 3.80 1.2 B82144A2105J000
1500 60 0.252 160 6.00 1.0 B82144A2155J000
2200 60 0.252 120 9.00 0.8 B82144A2225J000
3300 60 0.252 110 12.0 0.6 B82144A2335J000
4700 60 0.252 90 20.0 0.5 B82144A2475J000
6800 60 0.252 80 30.0 0.4 B82144A2685J000
10000 50 0.0796 60 42.0 0.35 B82144A2106J000
15000 50 0.0796 50 68.0 0.30 B82144A2156J000
22000 50 0.0796 40 120 0.26 B82144A2226J000
^
^
3 11/05
Please read the Important notes at the end of
this document.
RF chokes
LBC series
B82144A
Characteristics and ordering codes (continued)
For further technical data see page 6..
1) Closer tolerances upon request.
2) For Ammo pack the last digit has to be a »9«. Example: B82144A2336J009
LR
μH
Toler-
ance1)
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code
(reel packing) 2)
33000 ± 5 %
 J
50 0.0796 35 150 0.22 B82144A2336J000
47000 40 0.0796 30 230 0.18 B82144A2476J000
68000 40 0.0796 25 290 0.15 B82144A2686J000
100000 40 0.0796 20 420 0.12 B82144A2107J000
For telecommunications in the blocking filter for 12-kHz and 16-kHz counting pulses
980 ± 3 %
 A
25 0.016 200 3.8 1.2 B82144A2984A000
1450 25 0.016 140 6.0 1.0 B82144A2145A500
  2600 20 0.012 120 11.0 0.7 B82144A2265A000
3050 25 0.016 100 12.0 0.6 B82144A2305A500
  5330 20 0.012 90 25.0 0.5 B82144A2535A300
^
^
4 11/05
Please read the Important notes at the end of